
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3204
ANSWERED ON:12.08.2010
OPENING OF CFTRI
Panda Shri Baijayant;Pradhan Shri Nityananda

Will the Minister of FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received any proposal from the State Government of Orissa for opening a branch of the Central
Food Technological Research Institute (CFTRI) at Bhubaneswar; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; and 

(c) the action taken by the Government thereon?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES (SHRI SUBODH KANT SAHAI) 

(a): Council of Scientific and Industrial Research has not received any proposal for opening a branch of the Central Food
Technological Research Institute (CFTRI) at Bhubaneswar, Orissa. 

(b): Not applicable in view of (a) above. 

(c): Not applicable in view of (a) above.
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